PETROS

PETROLEUM SARAWAK BERHAD

Registration No.: 201701025772 (1239938-U)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

VENDOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

REGISTRATION REFERENCE NO : P250369 - S

JAIRUL SOLUTIONS SDN. BHD. (1372899)
UNIT NO. G11-5, HIVE RESIDENCE, JALAN TUN AHMAD ZAIDI, BINTULU, SARAWAK.

REGISTRATION VALIDITY : 12 FEB 2025 to 11 FEB 2028

It is hereby acknowledged that the VVendor set out above have been registered with Petroleum
Sarawak Berhad and its Related Corporations, including but not limited to, Petroleum Sarawak
Exploration & Production Sdn. Bhd., Petroleum Sarawak Gas Sdn. Bhd., PETROSNiaga Sdn. Bhd.,
PETROS Power Sdn. Bhd., Sarawak Gas Distribution Sdn. Bhd. (collectively referred to as “PETROS
Group”), and are eligible to participate in quotation / tender offers by PETROS Group under the
following categories:

Registration Category : Please refer table at next page

This is a Computer-Generated Printout
No Signature from PETROS is Required

Petroleum Sarawak Berhad
and Group of Companies

Issued Date 17 February 2025
PR E

Important:
Application for renewal of Vendor Registration shall be made atleast 30 days before the expiry date of this certificate.



PETROS' LICENSE AND WORK CATEGORY (PLWC)

Code

PF100004

PH500003
PI200002
PJ120009
PJ130005
PJ130008
PM300005
PM700002
PM700004

PN100002

PT100004

PT100005

PV200001
PV200002
PV200003
PV200006
PV200008

S0O100005

SR100001

S0400001

SB100002

SB200001
SB700001
SB700002
SB700003
SB700007
SB700009
SE300004

$0500002

S1600004
$J500002

SK100003

SK400009

SK400010

SK400011

SK500007

SK500009

SK500011

SR100002
SK700005
SK700006

SM110001

SM110009

S0300002

SN100004

SN200005
SN400001
SN400008
SN400009
SN600008

Supply Type

Products

Products
Products
Products
Products
Products
Products
Products

Products

Products

Products

Products

Products
Products
Products
Products

Products

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services
Services
Services
Services
Services
Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services
Services
Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services
Services
Services
Services

Services

Main Category
Process Piping

Health, Safety, Security, & Environment
Instrumentation & Control Equipment and Services
General Equipment

General Equipment

General Equipment

Mechanical Equipment & Services

Mechanical Equipment & Services

Mechanical Equipment & Services
Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection

Qil Country Tubular Goods (OCTG)

Qil Country Tubular Goods (OCTG)

Valves
Valves
Valves
Valves
Valves

Operations & Maintenance Services and Turnaround &
Shutdown Services

Human Resource Services

Operations & Maintenance Services and Turnaround &
Shutdown Services

Civil & Infrastructure

Civil & Infrastructure
Civil & Infrastructure
Civil & Infrastructure
Civil & Infrastructure
Civil & Infrastructure
Civil & Infrastructure
Electrical Equipment & Services

Operations & Maintenance Services and Turnaround &
Shutdown Services

Instrumentation & Control Equipment and Services

General Equipment

Engineering
Engineering
Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering

Engineering
Human Resource Services
Engineering

Engineering

Mechanical Equipment & Services

Mechanical Equipment & Services

Operations & Maintenance Services and Turnaround &
Shutdown Services

Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection

Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection
Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection
Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection
Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection

Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection

Sub Cat. Level 1
Pipe Fittings

Safety/Firefighting Equipment
Custody Metering

Spare Parts

Workshop Tools & Equipment
Workshop Tools & Equipment
Heat Process Equipment
Storage Tanks

Storage Tanks
Material Corrosion Equipment

Line Pipes

Line Pipes

Mechanical Valves
Mechanical Valves
Mechanical Valves
Mechanical Valves
Mechanical Valves

Onshore Maintenance, Construction &
Modification (MCM)

Manpower Supply

Service Station Maintenance &
Upgrading Works

Civil Consultancy Services

Civil Works & Maintenance

Upgrading/Renovation & Repair Works
Upgrading/Renovation & Repair Works
Upgrading/Renovation & Repair Works
Upgrading/Renovation & Repair Works
Upgrading/Renovation & Repair Works

General Electrical Services
Turnaround/Shutdown Services

Systems Maintenance

Machining & Fabrication Workshop
Associated Services

Engineering Services for Greenfield &
Brownfield Projects

Engineering Services for Greenfield &
Brownfield Projects

Engineering Services for Greenfield &
Brownfield Projects

Fabrication & Construction

Fabrication & Construction

Fabrication & Construction
Manpower Supply

Integrated EPC/EPCC/EPCIC
Integrated EPC/EPCC/EPCIC

Static Equipment Services

Static Equipment Services

Pipeline Maintenance

Coating Services

Corrosion Protection Services

Equipment Inspection Services
Equipment Inspection Services
Equipment Inspection Services

Non Destructive Test (NDT) Services

Sub Cat. Level 2

Carbon Steel, Stainless Steel &
Duplex Fitting & Flanges

Fire Protection System for Building
Gas Metering General

Pigging Accessories

Hydraulic Press

Welding Equipment

Cooling Tower

Other Atmospheric Tanks

Vertical Cylindrical Tanks (Welded)

Coating Materials Concrete &
Reinforcement Material

Carbon Steel Seamless Pipes

Carbon Steel Electric Resistance
Welded (ERW) Pipes & Longitudinal
Submerged Arc Welded (LSAW) &
Spiral Submerged Arc Welded (SSAW)
Pipes

Ball Valves

Butterfly Valves

Check Valves

Gate Valves

Globe Valves

Minor Onshore Fabrication
General Manpower

Other

Civil & Structural Engineering
Consultancy

Building & Structure Construction
Concrete Repairs & Strengthening
Fencing

General Structural/Building Painting
Roofing

Water Reticulation Works

Electrical Cabling & Wiring Works
Below 100k Manhours

Fire & Gas Detection & Alarm System
Machining Workshop

Pipeline PreCommissioning &
Commissioning

Electrical

Mechanical & Piping

Pipeline

Onshore Pipeline

Structural & Piping
Fabrication/Welding Services Metallic
Carbon Steel, Stainless Steel, Non
Ferrous, Internally Lined Pipe & etc.

Tank/Tank Farms

Skilled Manpower
Onshore Facilities
Onshore Pipeline

Atmospheric Storage Tank Cleaning,
Repair & Maintenance

Hydraulic Bolt Tensioning & Bolt
Torquing Services

Onshore Pipeline Inspection & Repair

Surface Preparation, Painting &
Coating

Surface Preparation & Painting
Cooling Tower Inspection
Storage Tank Inspection
Structure Inspection

Leak Testing
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