

PETROLEUM SARAWAK BERHAD

Registration No.: 201701025772 (1239938-U) (Incorporated in Malaysia)

VENDOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

VERTIFICATE OF THE STATE OF THE

REGISTRATION REFERENCE NO: P250369 - S

JAIRUL SOLUTIONS SDN. BHD. (1372899)

UNIT NO. G11-5, HIVE RESIDENCE, JALAN TUN AHMAD ZAIDI, BINTULU, SARAWAK.

REGISTRATION VALIDITY: 12 FEB 2025 to 11 FEB 2028

It is hereby acknowledged that the Vendor set out above have been registered with Petroleum Sarawak Berhad and its Related Corporations, including but not limited to, Petroleum Sarawak Exploration & Production Sdn. Bhd., Petroleum Sarawak Gas Sdn. Bhd., PETROSNiaga Sdn. Bhd., PETROS Power Sdn. Bhd., Sarawak Gas Distribution Sdn. Bhd. (collectively referred to as "PETROS Group"), and are eligible to participate in quotation / tender offers by PETROS Group under the following categories:

Registration Category : Please refer table at next page

This is a Computer-Generated Printout No Signature from PETROS is Required

Petroleum Sarawak Berhad and Group of Companies

Issued Date 17 February 2025



PETROS' LICENSE AND WORK CATEGORY (PLWC)

		RROATEOORT (FEWO)		
Code	Supply Type	Main Category	Sub Cat. Level 1	Sub Cat. Level 2
PF100004	Products	Process Piping	Pipe Fittings	Carbon Steel, Stainless Steel & Duplex Fitting & Flanges
PH500003	Products	Health, Safety, Security, & Environment	Safety/Firefighting Equipment	Fire Protection System for Building
PI200002	Products	Instrumentation & Control Equipment and Services	Custody Metering	Gas Metering General
PJ120009	Products	General Equipment	Spare Parts	Pigging Accessories
PJ130005	Products	General Equipment	Workshop Tools & Equipment	Hydraulic Press
PJ130008	Products	General Equipment	Workshop Tools & Equipment	Welding Equipment
PM300005	Products	Mechanical Equipment & Services	Heat Process Equipment	Cooling Tower
PM700002	Products	Mechanical Equipment & Services	Storage Tanks	Other Atmospheric Tanks
PM700004	Products	Mechanical Equipment & Services	Storage Tanks	Vertical Cylindrical Tanks (Welded)
PN100002	Products	Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection	Material Corrosion Equipment	Coating Materials Concrete & Reinforcement Material
PT100004	Products	Oil Country Tubular Goods (OCTG)	Line Pipes	Carbon Steel Seamless Pipes
PT100005	Products	Oil Country Tubular Goods (OCTG)	Line Pipes	Carbon Steel Electric Resistance Welded (ERW) Pipes & Longitudinal Submerged Arc Welded (LSAW) & Spiral Submerged Arc Welded (SSAW) Pipes
PV200001	Products	Valves	Mechanical Valves	Ball Valves
PV200002	Products	Valves	Mechanical Valves	Butterfly Valves
PV200003	Products	Valves	Mechanical Valves	Check Valves
PV200006	Products	Valves	Mechanical Valves	Gate Valves
PV200008	Products	Valves	Mechanical Valves	Globe Valves
SO100005	Services	Operations & Maintenance Services and Turnaround & Shutdown Services	Onshore Maintenance, Construction & Modification (MCM)	Minor Onshore Fabrication
SR100001	Services	Human Resource Services	Manpower Supply	General Manpower
SO400001	Services	Operations & Maintenance Services and Turnaround & Shutdown Services	Service Station Maintenance & Upgrading Works	Other
SB100002	Services	Civil & Infrastructure	Civil Consultancy Services	Civil & Structural Engineering Consultancy
SB200001	Services	Civil & Infrastructure	Civil Works & Maintenance	Building & Structure Construction
SB700001	Services	Civil & Infrastructure	Upgrading/Renovation & Repair Works	Concrete Repairs & Strengthening
SB700002	Services	Civil & Infrastructure	Upgrading/Renovation & Repair Works	Fencing
SB700003	Services	Civil & Infrastructure	Upgrading/Renovation & Repair Works	General Structural/Building Painting
SB700007	Services	Civil & Infrastructure	Upgrading/Renovation & Repair Works	Roofing
SB700009	Services	Civil & Infrastructure	Upgrading/Renovation & Repair Works	Water Reticulation Works
SE300004	Services	Electrical Equipment & Services	General Electrical Services	Electrical Cabling & Wiring Works
SO500002	Services	Operations & Maintenance Services and Turnaround & Shutdown Services	Turnaround/Shutdown Services	Below 100k Manhours
SI600004	Services	Instrumentation & Control Equipment and Services	Systems Maintenance	Fire & Gas Detection & Alarm System
SJ500002	Services	General Equipment	Machining & Fabrication Workshop	Machining Workshop
SK100003	Services	Engineering	Associated Services	Pipeline PreCommissioning &
SK400009	Services	Engineering	Engineering Services for Greenfield &	Commissioning Electrical
SK400010	Services	Engineering	Brownfield Projects Engineering Services for Greenfield &	Mechanical & Piping
		· ·	Brownfield Projects	
SK400011	Services	Engineering	Engineering Services for Greenfield & Brownfield Projects	Pipeline
SK500007	Services	Engineering	Fabrication & Construction	Onshore Pipeline
SK500009	Services	Engineering	Fabrication & Construction	Structural & Piping Fabrication/Welding Services Metallic Carbon Steel, Stainless Steel, Non Ferrous, Internally Lined Pipe & etc.
SK500011	Services	Engineering	Fabrication & Construction	Tank/Tank Farms
SR100002	Services	Human Resource Services	Manpower Supply	Skilled Manpower
SK700005	Services	Engineering	Integrated EPC/EPCC/EPCIC	Onshore Facilities
SK700006	Services	Engineering	Integrated EPC/EPCC/EPCIC	Onshore Pipeline
SM110001	Services	Mechanical Equipment & Services	Static Equipment Services	Atmospheric Storage Tank Cleaning, Repair & Maintenance
SM110009	Services	Mechanical Equipment & Services	Static Equipment Services	Hydraulic Bolt Tensioning & Bolt Torquing Services
SO300002	Services	Operations & Maintenance Services and Turnaround & Shutdown Services	Pipeline Maintenance	Onshore Pipeline Inspection & Repair
SN100004	Services	Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection	Coating Services	Surface Preparation, Painting & Coating
SN200005	Services	Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection	Corrosion Protection Services	Surface Preparation & Painting
SN400001	Services	Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection	Equipment Inspection Services	Cooling Tower Inspection
SN400008	Services	Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection	Equipment Inspection Services	Storage Tank Inspection
SN400009	Services	Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection	Equipment Inspection Services	Structure Inspection
SN600008	Services	Material Corrosion Equipment & Services and Inspection	Non Destructive Test (NDT) Services	Leak Testing